

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4102/2009

M/S BHAGIRATH COACH & METAL FABRIC.P.LD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.,INDORE

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date : 30/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. M. Ramesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.2/2016 (Application for ad interim stay) is dismissed.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master