

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No 22579 of 2020 In Civil Appeal No 4102 of 2009

M/s Bhagirath Coach & Metal Fabricators
Private Limited

Appellant(s)

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise,
Indore

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for withdrawal of the present civil appeal.

The application for withdrawal is allowed and the civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to revive the appeal, if need arises in future.

.....J.
[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]

.....J.
[Ajay Rastogi]

New Delhi;
February 12, 2020

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SIA No 22579/2020 In Civil Appeal No.4102/2009M/S BHAGIRATH COACH & METAL FABRICATORS
PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
INDORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of the civil appeal)

Date : 12-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Monica Kasturi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mullanpudi Rambabu, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Popli, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Popli, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for withdrawal is allowed and the civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master